
Silicon Metal from Bosnia and 
Herzegovina, Iceland, Kazakhstan, and 
Malaysia 

701-TA-652 and 731-TA-1524-1526 
(Final)

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  Served June 29, 2021.  *NOTE:  Removal of deKieffer 
& Horgan (PCC BakkiSilicon hf). 
 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of petitioners Globe Specialty Metals, 
Inc. and Mississippi Silicon LLC: 
 
Adam H. Gordon, Esq. 
The Bristol Group PLLC 
1707 L Street, N.W. 
Suite 570 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
202.991.2701 – voice 
Adam.gordon@bristolgrouplaw.com 
 
On behalf of The Dow Chemical Company: 
 
Stephen J. Orava, Esq. 
King & Spalding LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 
202.737.0500 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
sorava@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 
 
 
 

 
On behalf of the Government of Iceland: 
 
Duane W. Layton, Esq. 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.263.3811 – voice 
202.263.5296 – fax 
dlayton@mayerbrown.com 
 
 
On behalf of MTALX Ltd: 
 
Frank Morgan, Esq. 
Trade Law Defense PLLC 
118 Myers Court 
Yorktown, VA 23693 
703.493.0188 – voice 
fmorgan@tradelawdefense.com 
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On behalf of R-S Silicon d.o.o. Mrkonjic Grad: 
 
Richard P. Ferrin, Esq. 
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1500 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 1100 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
202.842.8800 – voice 
202.842.8465 – fax 
Richard.ferrin@faegredrinker.com 
*On behalf of PMB Silicon Sdn Bhd: 
 
Edmund W. Sim, Esq. 
Appleton Luff PTE LTD 
1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
301.649.2149 – voice 
202-449.4129 -fax 
sim@appletonluff.com 
slater@appletonluff.com 
 
 
On behalf of Wacker Polysilicon North America 
LLC, Wacker Chemical Corporation, and Wacker 
Chemie AG: 
 
Gregory J. Brabec 
Director-Advocacy and Special Projects 
Wacker Chemical Corporation 
553 Wacker Blvd. 
Charleston, TN 37310-0446 
423.780.8334 – voice 
Gregory.brabec@wacker.com 
 
 
Oliver Majumdar 
Senior Manager Global Trade Affairs 
Wacker Chemie AG 
Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4 
81737 München, Germany 
011 49 89 6279 1709 
Oliver.MAJUMDAR@wacker.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Other Interested Party 
 
Zhanel Kushukova 
Vice-minister of Trade and Integration  
of the Republic of Kazakhstan  
8 Mangilik El Avenue 
Esil district 
Nur-Sultan city, 010000 
z.kushukova@mti.gov.kz 
d.tlegenova@mti.gov.kz 
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